PUBLIC NOTICE TOWN OF LYNDEBOROUGH

The Lyndeborough Planning Board will hold a Public Hearing on Proposed Zoning Amendment Warrant Articles for the 2024 Town Meeting

Thursday, December 21, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. at Citizens' Hall

Amendment 1

Amend Section 200.29 to update the definition of "Wetland" and Amend Section 1000.01 – (Wetland) District Boundaries to provide to the easiest way to identify the wetland areas of the town as the official source material becomes updated and to permit an analysis of a specific site in case of a dispute.

Amendment 2

Amend Section 410.00 – Fences, to provide that no fence may be erected in a way that blocks safe sight distance.

Amendment 3

Amend Section 200.12 to provide a new definition for "Home Businesses" and create a new Section 200.13 to provide a definition for "Home Occupation." Amend Section 1200 to include updated definitions of Home Occupation and Home Business and to change the conditions for approval of home businesses.

Amendment 4

Amend Section 200.02 to include detached Accessory Dwelling Units in the definition of an Accessory Dwelling Unit and Amend Section 411.00 to conform to the new definition.

Amendment 5

Amend Sections 200 and 400 to provide definitions for "Short Term Rentals" and "Resident Owner" and to establish requirements to permit Short Term Rentals as a Conditional Use.

Amendment 6

Amend Section 400 – GENERAL PROVISIONS to create a new Section 413.00 to authorize the use of a Conditional Use Permit (CUP) to allow the Planning Board to approve uses as defined within this ordinance and amend Section 302 (Table of Permitted Uses) and Sections 503.00, 603.00, 703.00, 803.00, 1303.00 to replace the term "Special Exception" with the term "Conditional Use Permit".

Amendment 7

Amend Section 400 – GENERAL PROVISIONS to delete existing Section 404.00 – Exclusive Optional Method of Developing Large Tracts of Land, and Section 404.10 -Conservation Lands to replace them with a new Section 404.00 - Exclusive Optional Method of Developing Large Tracts of Land to provide a single consistent methodology for large lot developments.

All interested parties are invited to attend and provide comments. A draft will be available for review at Citizens' Hall, 9 Citizens' Hall Road during regular business hours or by contacting Jay Minkarah at jaym@nashuarpc.org.

The Lyndeborough Planning Board